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MONYMUSK
(Scotland)

A 32 bar Strathspey for 4 cpls. Described in Preston, circa 1786.

Record:
Formation:

Steps:

Bars

1-4
5-8
9-12
13-16
17-24
25-30 -

31-32

Tacsound TACO01 4/4 meter

4 cpls in longways formation.

Strathspey Travelling Step; Strathspey Setting Step.

Pattern

1st cpl turn with R hands and cast off one place.

2nd cpl move up.

1st cpl turn with L hands 1 1/4 times to position

as in Diagram I.

Set three and three twice, finishing as in Diagram II.
Set three and three twice.

1st, 2nd and 3rd cpls six hands round and back.

Reels of three at the sides. 1st cpl begin the reel

by giving R shldr to the person on their R “Diagram III,
1st cpl cross over to own sides, one place down.

Repeat, having passed a cpl.
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Diagram II Diagram III

Presented by Joseph Wallin

FOLK DANCE CAMP - 1982



